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OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF-TEXAB
AUSTIN

Ronoyatle Joe ., Cladney
frimiral istriet Attorney

- Henderson, Texas p-3739
Dear Sir: Opinion o. 0-3730
et  Ehether a person may oontem-

poraneocualy serva as deputy

oocnLy clery and as menm
S ¢f Joard of Trustess OFf an
. Indepondont: Cohiogl Distriat
having a esholastio anrolle
rent in oxtess of five hun-

In your letter of June 17. 1941, you requut ouy
opi.nzou in ruponu to tho following two quastions:

*l. I8 a parson yrahibitoﬁ from cansuwr-
anmly serving as & Deputy Counsy Clerk snd as
& membeyr of the Board of Trustees of an Indepead- .
snt School District baving & scholastie enro. J.unz
in excens of five hundred tchomune

"2, 1f a persca may not oonuapommly
holé& ruch offices what is the legal effect of his
being appointed snd qualifying as s member of the
Bosrd of Trustese of an Indspetident Behool District
subgequent to his appointaesnt and quﬂitiution as
s Deputy County G‘la% ‘

: Ths hclding of thase two orfices by the same persen
is not prohidited by Seotion 40 of Artidle 16, State Conatie
tution, since the office of pchool trustes ipm not an office
of saolwent. 'The holding of suoh two offices by the same
person iz not prokibited by eny othsr section of the Consti-
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wation, nor are such two offices incospatible. %“e answer
your first question in the nagative, making it unnecessary

to notlse your second one. iie enclose dopiem of our opinions
Jios. 0-3308 and 0-3522 from whioh the reasons for our holding
in response to your question appear in unore detail.

Touras very truly
ATTONEEY GENTRAL OF THXAS

S ERA: By éﬁ.‘“(%«_‘_\

" Glenn R, Lewis
Agsiskant
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